

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).2226/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in LPA No.113/2020 16-05-2024 in LPA No.125/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

KHUSHBU KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 81321/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.81322/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 81328/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 81329/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 81326/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14557/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 81643/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.81645/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 81647/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 81641/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 15-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Mr. Harshvardhan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Ms. Rupali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Mr. Anit Pratap S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters be listed for final hearing along with Diary No.2168/2025 on the date fixed i.e., 15.05.2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR