

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).2168/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in LPA No.113/2020 16-05-2024 in LPA No. 125/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

USHA DEVI@USHA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.12560/2024 (XVI)

Date : 14-08-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR (mentioned by)
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.10.2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR