

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).2168/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2021 in LPA No. 113/2020 16-05-2024 in LPA No.125/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

USHA DEVI @ USHA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C)NO. 12560/24 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No.12560/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 200288/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 127706/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 200290/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 127707/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-02-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLIFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.  
Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.Mr. Abhishek Saket, Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Manisha, Adv.  
Ms. Rupali, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Das, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.

Mrs. Vineeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Harsh, Adv.

Mr. Indraaj, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Post these matters on 10.02.2026 (NMD).
2. All the connected matters along with interlocutory applications are also directed to be listed on the date fixed, i.e., 10.02.2026 (NMD).

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR